
2024 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-7-1   Conf: 12-2   Home: 17-4   Away: 9-1-1   Neutral: 8-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (261), Opp (222)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Comeau (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (89)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-92), Sroczinski (21-24), Comeau (20-24), Ledger (20-
21), Markert (14-14), Cooke (6-8), Peel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Askins, Erin .377 42-42 130 39 49 13 1 0 25 64 .492 30 3 22 0 .494 3 0 13-15 316 12 2 .994
13 Adorno, Callista .368 39-39 117 31 43 6 0 0 18 49 .419 10 4 22 0 .435 0 3 3-3 30 2 2 .941

18
Worthington,
Catherine .333 42-42 108 30 36 3 0 1 14 42 .389 12 2 29 0 .410 0 5 6-8 59 72 8 .942

3 Speanburg, Sydney .333 37-32 72 16 24 4 0 0 17 28 .389 6 4 10 0 .400 3 4 4-4 25 0 1 .962
21 Ledger, Alex .331 40-37 124 9 41 7 0 5 30 63 .508 6 0 25 0 .362 0 0 0-0 79 1 4 .952
16 Comeau, Gabby .325 41-40 123 14 40 2 1 0 17 44 .358 7 2 6 0 .366 2 3 1-1 177 10 1 .995
22 Vizzini, Liv .280 35-30 93 7 26 9 1 2 21 43 .462 5 2 19 0 .324 2 1 0-1 20 57 8 .906
10 McDowell, Evann .263 42-42 118 18 31 6 1 0 20 39 .331 9 0 18 0 .313 1 22 4-4 77 65 2 .986
11 Orlick, Melissa 1.000 11-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 Peel, Caroline .333 18-14 42 5 14 3 1 0 5 19 .452 0 1 4 0 .341 1 2 0-0 13 22 1 .972
2 Falvey, Ryleigh .277 30-26 65 15 18 0 2 0 9 22 .338 5 0 18 0 .329 0 3 6-8 22 0 2 .917
4 Brooks, Maddy .270 28-15 37 10 10 0 0 0 6 10 .270 1 0 8 0 .282 1 1 2-2 11 0 1 .917
1 Newberry, Emma .267 18-0 15 2 4 3 0 0 5 7 .467 2 0 6 0 .353 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Shaffer, Addison .250 9-2 8 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
7 O'Neill, Mikayla .214 12-10 28 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .250 2 0 4 0 .267 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Termi, Olivia .200 22-7 30 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .267 3 0 3 1 .273 0 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
9 Smith, Charli .000 8-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
19 Wampner, Megan .000 20-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .314 42-42 1118 223 351 59 7 8 194 448 .401 99 18 199 1 .375 13 45 45-52 863 319 34 .972
Opponents .212 42-42 1060 96 225 44 4 7 85 298 .281 71 14 252 3 .269 7 25 41-46 805 288 48 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Sroczinski, Brooke 1.24 18-5 28 25 14 5-2 1 152.2 97 31 27 49 168 16 2 4 .181 9 6 0 3 13
23 Markert, Ava 1.60 5-0 20 4 1 1-1 5 65.2 63 27 15 4 40 8 1 2 .248 0 3 0 2 6
15 Cooke, Alexis 2.28 9-2 19 13 2 1-3 0 64.1 57 31 21 16 40 18 1 1 .231 4 5 0 2 6
3 Speanburg, Sydney 9.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kreis, Maggie 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.70 32-7 71 42 17 10 6 287.2 225 96 70 71 252 44 4 7 .212 13 14 0 7 25
Opponents 4.56 7-32 76 42 18 2 2 270.0 351 223 176 99 199 59 7 8 .314 27 18 0 13 45



2024 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Markert, Ava 23 3 20 0 1.000 1 14 0 1.000 0 0
15 Cooke, Alexis 22 2 20 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
5 Termi, Olivia 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 O'Neill, Mikayla 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Charli 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wampner, Megan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Orlick, Melissa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Comeau, Gabby 188 177 10 1 .995 0 20 4 .833 0 0
25 Askins, Erin 330 316 12 2 .994 11 0 0 — 0 0
10 McDowell, Evann 144 77 65 2 .986 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sroczinski, Brooke 42 5 36 1 .976 1 21 3 .875 0 0
20 Peel, Caroline 36 13 22 1 .972 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Speanburg, Sydney 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ledger, Alex 84 79 1 4 .952 0 20 1 .952 0 0
18 Worthington, Catherine 139 59 72 8 .942 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Adorno, Callista 34 30 2 2 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Falvey, Ryleigh 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brooks, Maddy 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Vizzini, Liv 85 20 57 8 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Shaffer, Addison 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Newberry, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kreis, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1216 863 319 34 .972 30 82 10 .891 0 0
Opponents 1141 805 288 48 .958 20 90 13 .874 13 0


